©
 2
0
2
2
T
R
A

4
5
ORDERING CODES        TWI   10. X. X. X. X
Execution
A=Airport version
AC=Airport version (frangible pole)
H=Heliport version
HC=Heliport version (frangible pole)
Lighting
0=non-iluminated wind cone
1=non-iluminated wind cone + obstruction light
2=iluminated wind cone + obstruction light
3=LED iluminated wind cone + obstruction light, power supply 230 V AC
4=LED iluminated wind cone + obstruction light, power supply 6,6 /2,2 A or 230 V AC
Color of wind sleeve
O=orange / white sleeve (5 strips, orange strips at the end)
Termination
0=unconnected power cord (7×1,5)
1=terminal block without twilight sensor
2=terminal block with twilight sensor
OTHER - WIND DIRECTION INDICATOR page: 2/4
chapter:
OTHER - WIND DIRECTION INDICATORpage: 3/4
chapter:
obstacle light
wind sleeve (8ft)light
fixture
turning joint
assembly foot
pole
anchoring syst.
foundation TWI 10.A.2.O.1 (AIRPORT) TWI 10.A.0.O (AIRPORT)
6
7
5
0
 m
m
Fixing to concrete foundation
• two steel plates inter-connected by a steel pin
enabling tilting of the pole
• dimensions of the basis 300×300 mm
• fixation to the concrete foundation by four
M16 threads
©
 2

4
5
ORDERING CODES        TWI   10. X. X. X. X
Execution
A=Airport version
AC=Airport version (frangible pole)
H=Heliport version
HC=Heliport version (frangible pole)
Lighting
0=non-iluminated wind cone
1=non-iluminated wind cone + obstruction light
2=iluminated wind cone + obstruction light
3=LED iluminated wind cone + obstruction light, power supply 230 V AC
4=LED iluminated wind cone + obstruction light, power supply 6,6 /2,2 A or 230 V AC
Color of wind sleeve
O=orange / white sleeve (5 strips, orange strips at the end)
Termination
0=unconnected power cord (7×1,5)
1=terminal block without twilight sensor
2=terminal block with twilight sensor
OTHER - WIND DIRECTION INDICATOR page: 2/4
chapter:
OTHER - WIND DIRECTION INDICATORpage: 3/4
chapter:
obstacle light
wind sleeve (8ft)light
fixture
turning joint
assembly foot
pole
anchoring syst.
foundation TWI 10.A.2.O.1 (AIRPORT) TWI 10.A.0.O (AIRPORT)
6
7
5
0
 m
m
Fixing to concrete foundation
• two steel plates inter-connected by a steel pin
enabling tilting of the pole
• dimensions of the basis 300×300 mm
• fixation to the concrete foundation by four
M16 threads
©
 2